

Atty. Docket No.: 0837-01461

Page 1 of 1

101599368 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Ari KIVINIITTY** Name: KCI KONECRANES INTERNATIONAL PI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: TYES 🖾 NO Street Address: Koneenkatu 8 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Hyvinkää ■ Assignment State: ZIP: FIN-05830 Merger Country: Finland ☐ Security Agreement Postal Code: ☐ Change of Name Other: Date: December 18, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is **December 18, 2000** A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). Additional numbers attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. ZIP: 22040-0747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 12, 2001 Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)

KM/sld

01/17/2001 MWOLDER1 00000054 09758370

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

PATENT REEL: 011459 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ari KIVINIITTY;	
Karjalankatu 24 A	
FIN-13210 Hämeenlinna	
Finiand	
has invented certain new and useful improvements in	annaratus
for which I am about to make (I/We have madeor am/are about to make)	application for Letters
Patent of the United States of America;	,
AND WHEREAS, KCI KONECRANES INTER	RNATIONAL PLC
Koneenkatu 8, FIN-05830 H	Iyvinkää, Finland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom	it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	One Dollars (\$ 1
to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby ack	knowledgedI
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presen	nts do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the
said	
KCI KONECRANES INTERNATIONAL PLC	
* my entire right	, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and described in the:	
•	and the 19th day of Dog 14 2000
a) specification prepared and executed by me pplicable b) application filed on the day of	, 19, Serial No,
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said	l invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said KCI KONECRANES INT	TERNATIONAL PLC
and helpoof and for their	legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for their own use and behoof, and for their own use and behoof.	d entirely as the same would have been held by
for which said Letters Fatche are grantou, as	•
had this assignment and sale not been	n made.
had this assignment and sale not been	n made.
me had this assignment and sale not been IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto	n made. set hand and affix seal
me had this assignment and sale not been IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto	n made. set hand and affix seal
me had this assignment and sale not been IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto	n made. o set hand and affix seal December, A.D. T9 2000.
me had this assignment and sale not been IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto	n made. set hand and affix seal
me had this assignment and sale not been IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto	n made. o set hand and affix seal December, A.D. T9 2000.
me had this assignment and sale not been IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto	n made. o set hand and affix seal December, A.D. T9 2000.

RECORDED: 01/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011459 FRAME: 0792

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.